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14" APOLLO CHENNAI EMERGENCY 2024
SYMPOSIUM

Pre Conference Workshops: Conference:

Thursday, 6" June 2024 Friday, 7" & 8" June 2024~

Apollo Simulation Centre, Hotel Radisson Blu, Egmore, Chennai.
Vanagaram, Cennai. 8.00 am - 5.00 pm




Patron

Padma Vibhushan -
Shri. Prathap C Reddy

Founder & Chairman,
Apollo Group of Hospitals.

40 Years

of Pioneering Excellence in
Emergency Care

Advanced ... Accessible ... Affordable ...

The Department of Emergency Medicine at Apollo Hospitals, Chennai, stands for a legacy
of clinical excellence for the last 3 decades. Pioneers in the field, the Department has been
responsible for some of the most game-changing innovations in emergency care in India.

Dear Colleagues,

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you that the Department of Emergency Medicine at
Apollo Hospitals, Chennai is conducting a Symposium on the Advancements in Emergency
Medical Care and Trauma Management. Through presentations, debates, and interactive
case-based panel discussions, the meeting faculty will share their insights on contemporary
issues and recent advances & innovations in emergency medicine.

Looking forward to your active support and participation in this exciting programme.

Warm regards,

Dr. Dhavapalani Alagappan

MS, FRCS, FRCS (A&E), FRCEM,

CCT in EM & Paeds EM,

Senior Consultant, Department of Emergency Services,
Clinical Director, Department of Emergency Services,
Apollo Hospitals, Chennai.

HIGHLIGHTS

Discussions around contentious issues in EM
Emphasis on case-based Discussions
Current updates on key topics

Countless Clinical X-rays & Images
Young Faculty Talks

Challenging ECG

Posters & Competitions

YEARS OF HEALING
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08:30 am - 09:30 am

09:30 am - 09:50 am

09:50 am - 10:30 am

10:15am - 10:35 am

10:15am - 10:35 am

11:05am - 11:25 am

11:25am - 11:55 am

11:55am - 12:15 pm

12:15 pm - 12:45 pm

12:15 pm - 12:45 pm

13:35 pm - 13:55 pm

13:55 pm - 14:15 pm

14:15 pm - 14:45 pm

14:45 pm - 15:00 pm

15:00 pm - 15:20 pm

15:20 pm - 15:40 pm

15:40 pm - 16:25 pm

14" Apollo Chennai

Emergency Symposium
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Dr. Waseem Ahmed
Dr. AnanthKadiyala

Young faculty Talks

How best do | do this?
~Tips for pain management and sedationin the ED

Key changes in the management of
common Emergencies :
Stroke / ACS- NSTEMI /Status Epilepticus/Paediatric Resus

What's new in “The Sepsis Manual 2024"

TEA BREAK

Is it a bleeding disorder or a prothrombotic state?
— Perplexing presentations

Arrhythmias that can't always be solved by the algorithms — CBD
Do | have to make a hole in the neck? Surgical Airway— CBD
Agitated patients: Case series- The nightmare we all dread
LUNCH

Top 3 papers in EM

Paediatric EM case snippets with key learnings— Part 1
a) FB airway obstruction
b) Status Epilepticus

Unanswered questions in poisoning what does the Evidence say?
a) Hemofiltration in Paraquat,

b) Insulin dosingin Betablockerpoisoning with refractory shock
c)Yellow phosphorous poisoning — Does NACreduce Hepatotoxicity
d) Adrenaline subcutaneous dose before ASV?

TEA BREAK

Beyond the common nerve blocks - tips for the ED physician

Complex DKA presentations where applying
the guidelines is a challenge

Perplexing cases of Cardiogenic Shock
- Diagnosis and management of various aetiologies

PROGRAMME AGENDA

60 Min

20 Min

40 Min

20 Min

15 Min

20 Min

30 Min

20 Min

30 Min

50 Min

20 Min

20 Min

30 Min

15 Min

20 Min

20 Min

45 Min

7" June 2024 (Friday)

Dr. Waseem Ahmed
Dr. Madhumita
Moderator:
Prof.Dr.Kanchanamala
Dr. Nitin Jagasia

Dr. Ravicharan S

Dr. Dinesh. P

Dr. Devayani. R

Dr. Dhavapalani A

Dr.Pavithra R
Moderator : Dr. Johnson

Dr.Jidhin Davis

Dr Surendar R

Dr. Goppalakrishnan M
Moderator : Prof. Gomathi K
Dr. Ananth Kadiyala

Dr. Ganesh N R
Dr. Baskar Dhanapal

Dr.Pavithra R /Dr. Dhavapalani A
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09:30 am - 10:15 am

10:15am - 10:35 am

10:35am - 11:55 am

10:55am-11:10 am

11:10 am - 11:50 pm

11:50 am - 12:10 am

12:10 pm - 12:30 pm

12:30 pm - 12:50 pm

12:50 pm - 13:25 pm

13:25am - 14:10 am

14:10 pm - 14:30 pm

14:30 pm - 15:00 pm

15:00 pm - 15:20 pm

15:20 pm - 15:35 pm

15:35 pm - 15:55 pm

15:55 pm - 16:15 pm

16:15 pm - 16:40 pm

08:30 am - 09:30 am

Poster competition

Clinical dilemmas in EM practice — Discussion

Second antiplatelet administration- Time critical? Ureteric colic-?
Antispasmodics? Opiates? NSAIDS, Status epilepticus- is there
still a role for Phenytoin? Does HFNC help us avoid

intubation in the ED? Tenecteplase for stuck valve thrombolysis,
Thromboprophylaxis for all DKAs?

Communication skills for the EM physician

Beyond guidelines- near fatal asthma refractory to treatment

TEA BREAK

Shock in Trauma — Case series discussion- One size doesn't fit all
Tropical illness- approach for initial workup and treatment
Paediatric EM case snippets with key learnings:Part 2

a) DKA in shock
b) Tachyarrhythmias in an infant

Beyond ABGs and Troponin- Tips for a smart POCT lab in your ED
Interesting images and stories from the ED : Part 1
LUNCH

EM practices that you would like to share

Advanced POCT USS applications in the ED

- case-based examples

Syncope- Identifying those with sinister causes
TEA BREAK

Interesting stories and images from the ED : Part 2
Legal concerns for the ED physicians

Image quiz and closure

PROGRAMME AGENDA

60 Min

45 Min

20 Min

20 Min

15 Min

40 Min

20 Min

20 Min

20 Min

20 Min

45 Min

20 Min

30 Min

20 Min

15 Min

20 Min

20 Min

20 Min

-
ited with CME credit hours awarded by
adu Medical Council

8" June 2024 (Saturday)

Dr.ImronSubhan
Dr.Ketan Patel

Hosted by :

Dr Krupashree S
Panelists :

Dr Manu Ayyan

Prof.T V Ramakrishnan
Dr ImronSubhan

Prof TV Ramakrishnan

Dr. Dhavapalani A

Dr. Srinivasan MD
Dr. Dhavapalani A

Dr. Shruthi Bansal

Dr. Aslesha Sheth

Dr. Jude Vinoth

Dr. Dhavapalani A

Dr. Shameem KU
Dr. Jennifer K

Dr. Ketan Patel

Dr. Sultan M

Dr. Arthi R

Dr. Selvakumar CV

Dr. Dhavapalani A and team

¥



REGISTRATION FEE:
Rs 2500/- for each workshop (limited to 20 candidates)

Rs 2000/- for conference (registrations limited to 150)

FOR REGISTRATION:

Dr. Baskar Dhanapal / Dr. Srinivasan
Whatsapp contact +91 96593 65551/ +91 98400 17553

er.apollochennai@gmail.com

FOR POSTER PRESENTATION AND YOUNG FACULTY TALK
Dr. Madhumitha +91 95661 77715

This programme is accredited with CME credit hours awarded by
The Tamil Nadu Medical Council

For more details, contact : Mr. Jagadeesh 97100 92401
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21, Greams Lane, Off Greams Road,
Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600 006.
Ph: 044 4040 1066, Mail : infochennai@apollohospitals.com



